FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 MRD 8-2 99 08-04-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	1 1881 El 1881 Ballet 1881 1881 1881 1881 1881 1881	2411 2 2410 :				
To t	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10110856	ed original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Star System, Inc. 401 West "A" Street, Suite 600	Name: Star Systems, Inc.				
	San Diego, CA 92101	Internal Address:				
	Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2600 Lake Lucien Drive, Suite 260				
		City Maitland State FL ZIP 52751				
×	Corporation-State of California	orty marttand state IE Zir Szioi				
	Other	Individual(s) citizenship				
		Association				
Add i	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership				
	Yes X No					
3.	Network Convenience	Limited Partnership				
٥.	Nature of Conveyance:	X Corporation-State of Delaware				
X	Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Yes ☐ No				
	Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)				
		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?				
		Yes X No				
	Execution Date:July 1, 1999					
	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/337,904	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,359,144				
	Additional numbers a	attached? 🛪 Yes 📑 No				
_						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 17				
	Name: John K. Uilkema	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$ 680.00</u>				
		X Enclosed				
	Internal Address: Limbach & Limbach L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ferry Building	Charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fee to Deposit Account No. 12-1420				
	City, State, ZIP: San Francisco, California 94111	Account No. 12-1420 Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Telephone: (415) 433-4150					
	Facsimile: (415) 433-8716	8. Deposit account number: 12-1420				
	Attorney Docket No. SSY-4700	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT HEE	THIS SPACE				
		I IIIO SI ACE				
	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
$\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L})$ $\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L})$						
	John K. Uilkema	July 30, 1999				
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
	Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:				
OMB	No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	55				
95/04	/1999 NIMALL 000000% 75337904 Do not detac	th this portion				
1 FC	Add documents to be recorded with recorded w	80				
e FC	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,	Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 283				
	,	, , u				
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about					
	document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this busten estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20213, and to the Office of management and Budget, Paperwork					
	Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	≠ i 6				
		Ref: 1999				
		861 B				
1		馬堂!				

FORM PTO-1594 ITEM 4., CONTINUED

A. Trademark

App. Ser. No.	App. Date
75/337,904	August 8, 1997
75/636,995	February 9, 1999
Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1,395,144	May 27, 1986
1,396,092	June 3, 1986
1,472,615	January 12, 1988
1,472,617	January 12, 1988
1,691,938	June 9, 1992
1,733,573	November 17, 1992
1,827,707	March 22, 1994
1,827,708	March 22, 1994
1,859,976	October 25, 1994
1,863,952	November 22, 1994
2,131,305	January 20, 1998
2,148,252	March 21, 1998
2,150,141	April 14, 1998
2,220,748	January 26, 1999
2,249,134	June 1, 1999
	75/337,904 75/636,995 Reg. No. 1,395,144 1,396,092 1,472,615 1,472,617 1,691,938 1,733,573 1,827,707 1,827,708 1,859,976 1,863,952 2,131,305 2,148,252 2,150,141 2,220,748

TRADEMARK REEL: 001938 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Star System, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 401 West "A" Street, Suite 600, San Diego, California 92101, has adopted, registered (and/or applied for) and is using the trademarks set forth on attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, **Star Systems**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2600 Lake Lucien Drive, Suite 260, Maitland, Florida 32751, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations (and applications) therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said **Star System**, **Inc.** does hereby assign unto **Star Systems**, **Inc.** all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, the registrations (and applications) thereof, and all causes of action relating thereto.

Star System, Inc.

Dated: 7/1/99

By Nikki Waters

Its Executive Vice President

ilk Water

State of _	CA/rfoxNIH	
County of	SAN DIEGO	

on July 1,1999 before me, Jo HWNA JIISON, personally appeared Wikki Whiteks , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in bas/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by has/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Signature of Notary

SEAL

SCHEDULE A

Trademark <u>Registrations</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
STAR SYSTEM & DESIGN	1,395,144	May 27, 1986
STAR SYSTEM	1,396,092	June 3, 1986
EXPLORE	1,472,615	January 12, 1988
EXPLORE & LOGO	1,472,617	January 12, 1988
IF YOU'RE NOT NEAR THE ATM YOU USE, USE THE ATM YOU'RE NEAR	1,691,938	June 9, 1992
STAR ACCESS	1,733,573	November 17, 1992
STAR CHEK	1,827,707	March 22, 1994
STAR CHEK & DESIGN	1,827,708	March 22, 1994
EXPLORE & DESIGN	1,859,976	October 25, 1994
STAR CHEK LOGO	1,863,952	November 22, 1994
STAR & DESIGN	2,131,305	January 20, 1998
MINI STATEMENT LOGO	2,148,252	March 21, 1998
DEPOSITS LOGO	2,150,141	April 14, 1998
PAY BILLS LOGO	2,220,748	January 26, 1999
NEW STAR	2,249,134	June 1, 1999
Trademark Applications	App. Ser. No.	App. Date
STAR STATION	75/337,904	August 8, 1997
TAKE YOUR MONEY FURTHER	75/636,995	February 9, 1999